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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   
Castellón/Castelló                 

      Males                 

         0 2.144799 0.232877 2.141276 100000 214.12759 99835.738 7977982.2 79.779822 

         1 0.159883 0.700389 0.63941 99785.872 63.804096 399067.02 7878146.5 78.95052 

         5 0.12226 0.526849 0.611122 99722.068 60.942331 498466.17 7479079.5 74.999241 

         10 0.205659 0.529723 1.0278 99661.126 102.43169 498064.77 6980613.3 70.043492 

         15 0.358798 0.308384 1.791769 99558.694 178.38618 497176.6 6482548.5 65.112832 

         20 0.284172 0.33454 1.419517 99380.308 141.07202 496432.15 5985371.9 60.226941 

         25 0.612254 0.52789 3.056852 99239.236 303.35966 495480.08 5488939.8 55.310178 

         30 0.595236 0.563519 2.972318 98935.876 294.06891 494037.61 4993459.7 50.471678 

         35 0.939775 0.554626 4.689061 98641.808 462.5374 492179.03 4499422.1 45.613743 

         40 1.220556 0.486152 6.083701 98179.27 597.29327 489361.76 4007243 40.815572 

         45 2.300421 0.535523 11.440981 97581.977 1116.4336 485317.1 3517881.3 36.050523 

         50 4.248141 0.511058 21.022377 96465.543 2027.935 477370.01 3032564.2 31.436761 

         55 5.610062 0.520891 27.678335 94437.608 2613.8757 465926.38 2555194.2 27.056956 

         60 11.457095 0.515205 55.737548 91823.733 5118.0297 446712.68 2089267.8 22.753026 

         65 16.319168 0.552121 78.719048 86705.703 6825.3904 418243.78 1642555.1 18.944026 

         70 21.806401 0.547715 103.90794 79880.313 8300.1983 380631.28 1224311.3 15.326822 

         75 38.61424 0.518891 176.66143 71580.114 12645.446 327481.41 843680.06 11.786515 

         80 65.058275 0.553721 284.05489 58934.669 16740.681 257318.24 516198.65 8.758829 

         85 112.1213 0.482526 434.54515 42193.988 18335.193 163529.97 258880.42 6.135481 

         90 197.4354 0.437504 634.72485 23858.795 15143.77 76702.406 95350.446 3.996449 

         95 341.70007 2.139758 1000 8715.0251 8715.0251 18648.04 18648.04 2.139758 

      Females                 

         0 3.050598 0.025 3.041552 100000 304.15517 99703.449 8510006.3 85.100063 

         1 0 0 0 99695.845 0 398783.38 8410302.8 84.359612 

         5 0.064933 0.506849 0.324611 99695.845 32.362316 498399.43 8011519.4 80.359612 

         10 0.14646 0.978082 0.732287 99663.483 72.982258 498309.41 7513120 75.384884 

         15 0.07444 0.012055 0.372061 99590.5 37.053782 497769.47 7014810.6 70.436544 

         20 0.139701 0.682102 0.698348 99553.446 69.52292 497656.73 6517041.1 65.462738 

         25 0 0 0 99483.924 0 497419.62 6019384.4 60.506102 

         30 0.192231 0.564412 0.960752 99483.924 95.579376 497211.45 5521964.8 55.506102 

         35 0.482042 0.644457 2.408148 99388.344 239.34181 496516.24 5024753.3 50.556767 

         40 0.684554 0.585817 3.417923 99149.002 338.88369 495043.21 4528237.1 45.671031 

         45 1.203089 0.53726 5.998749 98810.119 592.73711 492679.18 4033193.9 40.81762 

         50 1.485011 0.541643 7.39987 98217.382 726.7959 489421.25 3540514.7 36.047741 

         55 2.761349 0.512769 13.714487 97490.586 1337.0334 484195.71 3051093.5 31.296288 

         60 4.16364 0.560631 20.629504 96153.552 1983.6001 476410.1 2566897.8 26.695818 

         65 6.388099 0.516616 31.454849 94169.952 2962.1016 463690.6 2090487.7 22.199095 

         70 10.212842 0.554804 49.92914 91207.851 4553.9296 445902.29 1626797.1 17.836152 

         75 23.563774 0.593389 112.43263 86653.921 9742.7278 413462.11 1180894.8 13.627713 

         80 43.384021 0.550387 197.64387 76911.193 15201.026 350383.05 767432.68 9.978166 

         85 92.54912 0.527667 379.74476 61710.168 23434.113 253207.3 417049.63 6.7582 

         90 187.03495 0.45571 619.72899 38276.055 23720.781 126825.39 163842.33 4.280544 

         95 291.30152 2.543197 1000 14555.274 14555.274 37016.932 37016.932 2.543197 

 


